factoring arrangements in place, should be confirmed.

The exact extent of the site, land ownership and maintenance liabilities around the property

should be confirmed with reference to the Title Deeds.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

Three Hundred and Five Thousand Pounds:

£305,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on

information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

One Hundred Thousand Pounds:

£100,000

The local market has been influenced by the supply of properties for sale but demand does exist

[...]

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site

clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

Three Hundred and Five Thousand Pounds: £305,000

18. Declaration:

Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Greg Donald BSc (Hons) MRICS 6774732

Date: 19th August 2025

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors

4-5 Union Terrace

Aberdeen

AB10 1NJ

Tel: 01224 594172

31

Address: 50 Elmfield Avenue, Aberdeen, AB24 3PB